o e IR
0017

Cl'\’ IHLE I'\’ RA’VSL 0.
AVENUE, SUTTE 20 Skagit County Audltor $79.00

) 44114
h,rfzcwmfc 5/12/2014 Page 1 of 811:05AM

VASILINGTON STATE RECORDER'S Cover Sheet  (kiw o3

tions comained therein): (all aress applicable to vour docmnent must be Nlfed iny

(-i' ntor (Q) l ast name, first name,

Tee, Sc s\) pﬁu
2 PeteRen 12.&,13;; ™_J
Additional naines on page _of decumen

G ,-]);SICL(G) (3.ast name first, then first namt and inifiala

I MDQ‘I’BM)

~
£

Additional names on page of documenl.

Legal descripiion [dbluwnlcd Le. Iol block plat or sectio

LoT. 3md e T 2F Mouny Ve

Addilional legal is onpage ol document.

Assessor’s Properily Tax Parcel/Accounl Number S ol yvel

assigned
345 (o covoe ToP 1P I8

The /\u:lrlm Recorder will | |th, o Ihe nlmmahon |)HJ‘\i(|€ll on the form. The staff wili n
verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

Fam requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional Tee us pro
36.18.000. Tunderstand that the recording processing requireinents jmay cover up o
obscure some part of the text of the original document.




This Document Prepare,
DEBORAH LQUA;:
PNC MORTGAGE, A
PNC BANK, NATIONA
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
(888) 224-4702

When-recorded-mailto: #:8545068

First Amencan Title I A II0H000H
Loss Miigation Title Services 11759 1
P.Q. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: PETERSON - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 3956000007001 P67487
[Space Above This
Original Principal Amount: $300,0660.00

Unpaid Principal Amount: $262,890.11

New Principal Amount $273,971.84

New Money (Cap): $11,681.73

eearding Data)
¢ Mae Loan No.: 4004230443
03k Xo: 0003588264

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT. (DEE

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

TRUST)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”™), made this 18T
bhetween PAUL D PETERSON AND ELIZEBETH J PETERSON HUSBAMD.
whose address is 4700 MONTE VISTA PL , MOUNT VERNON, WASHI}
MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("k
3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1
Trust or Security Deed (the “Security lostrument™), and Timely Payment Reward
OCTOBER 15, 2004 and recorded on OCTOBER 26, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO.
OFFICIAL Records of SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note bearing
and secured by. the Security Instrument. which covers the real and personal property describe
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

BRUARY, 2014,
FE (“Borrower™)
and PNC

address is

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Fumily - Fannie Mac Uniform
Instument Form 3179 {fixed)/ 3162 {step) {rev. 01/0F9) 12132013 87

A
2014

05130017
Skagit County Auditor $79.00
5/13/2014 Page 2 of 8 11:05AM



4700 MONTE VISTA PL , MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273
{PProperty Address)

th lescribed being set forth as follows:

SEE E ASATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In considerats mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

contrary contained in the Note or Sceurity Instrument):

l.

2.

14. Borrower will continue t0 make monthly payrments on the
same day of each succeeding mor pal and interest are paid in full, If Borrower stll owes
amounts under the Note and the Sy teiment, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity he new Maturity Date will be FEBRUARY 1, 2054,

3 erty 1s sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natwral person and a beneficial interest if 1d or transferred} without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require inmediate payment js 4, sums secured by the Secunity [nstrument.

tice of acecleration. The notice shall provide

a period of not less than 30 days from the date th ed or mailed within which Berrower
must puy all sums secured by the Security Instrumen ails to pay these sums prior to the
by the Security Instrument without

4 and jrequirements of the Security

Instrument. including without limitation. Borrower's covenants 3
taxes, nsuTance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds,

make all payments of
ments that Borrower is

canceled. null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 abo

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Securtty Instrument (if anyypfi
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payahl
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as descii
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Tisn
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely |
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

{b}) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewa
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to. wholly or partial
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
lastrument Form 3§79 {fixed)/ 3162 {step) {rev. (1/09) 12132013 87

First Amernican Mor Liragre Services

207405

Skagit County Auditor $79.00
5/13/2014 Page 3 of 811:05AM



LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN'T - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
[nstrument Torm 3179 (Gxed) ! 3162 (slep) (rev. 014093 12132013 87
Fimst Amenican Morlgage Services

pravistans as those referred to in (a) above.

understands and agrees that:

ights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to

(h) rreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and réthai tull foree and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligatio hilities under the Note and Security Instruwiment shall be diminished or released

remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies ar by uperation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently en ‘property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,

(c)

(d)

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute s cuments or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and cor Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to t <ecutors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower,

Funds for Escrow Items. | will pay to Lender on the dijy payme ¢ due under the Loan Documents as

‘unds™) to provide for payment of
prionity over the Mortgage as
s on the Property, if any; (c)
Documents; (d) mortgage
it of mortgage insurance
wcialiun dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are calle crow et | shall promptly
furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section I ghiall ender the Funds
for Escrow [tems unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Fund Escrow [tems.

I.ender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow  Hme. Any
such waiver may only be in writing. In the cvent of such waiver, [ shall pay. and where
payuable, the umounts due for any Escrow ltems for which payment of Funds hag

premiums tor any and all insurance required by Lender und
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in |

be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phiy
agreement™ is used in the Loan Documents, If I am obligated to pay Escrow ltems direc

Porm 7

WA

Skagit County Auditor
5/13/2014 Page

$79.00
4 of 811:05AM



¢ with the Loan Documents. and, upon such revocation, ] shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
nts, that are then required under this Section 4.D.

amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow ltems or
ith applicable law.

an institution whase deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality,
£ Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal

hiarge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
ESCIOW accolnt, or Escrow ltems. unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits, Le
apphicable law requires intge
interest or earnings on the Fuelds,
the Funds. Lender shall pro¥

RLESPA.

d [ can agree in writing, however, that intcrest shall be paid on
hout charge. an annual accounting of the Funds as required by

2 as defined under RESPA| Lender shall account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPAL If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA. Lender shall notify me as requi RESPA, and 1 shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA. bu w more than 12 monthly payments. If there 1s a
deficiency of Funds held in cscrow, as define t REBPA, Lender shall notify me as required by
RESPA, and 1 shall pay to Lender the amow
RESPA. but in no more than 12 monthly paymer

If there is a surplus of Funds held n¥ese

Upen payment in full of all sums sccured by the Loan D enits, Lepder shall promptly refund to me any
Funds held by Lender.

7. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that i
obligation 1o pay to Lender Funds for any or ali Escrow Items
advised of the amnount needed to tully fund the Escrow ltems. .

LOAN MODIFECATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed} / 3162 (slep} {rev. OL/09) 12132043 &7

TR

1740513001
Skagit County Auditor
5/13/2014 Page 5 of

$79.00
811:05AM




;r%"Ef.'”--Wlmrcof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

i" MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

O\ S Rucoa ! 241
(pnint name) Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

County of W@?‘f
The foregoing instrunagent Vs
. &) S g

Aodl

Nogary Public

NOTARY PUBLlC STATE OF°
Printed Name: Recorded in Montgomery County
My commission expires Sept. 30, 20

My commission expires:

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL A,
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
ln':tnsment Form 3179 (ﬂ\cd) 1l6'7 {s1ep) {rev. 01/09) 12133012 ©7F

L

500 $79.00
Skagit County Audnor 811 .05AM

f
5/13/2014 Page 6o



hereof, [ have executed this Agreement.

A
ﬁz__/- { _/[zg;; ki f:l///jﬁ (Seal)

Borrower
ELIZEBETH J ETERSON
2 J4 [ 1/
Date !
(Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date
- {Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

ae for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMEN

State of WASH}NG'[‘ON .
County of o VCL("{ -

'ERSGN. ELIZEBETH J PETERSON, to me
steds thin and foregoing instrument, and
untary act and deed, for the uses

On this day personally appeared before me PAUL
known (o be the individual(s) described in and who e
acknowledged that he/she/they signed the same as his/heiithe
and purposes therein mentioned.

Whe
Given under my hand and seal of office this { day of

laadine
Notary Public residing at [\ T Udnan o

Printed Name: EC’A"‘ V“c-—z( .

My commission expires:  { - (=3 2 [\

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannic Ma¢ Unitorm
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) ¢ 3162 (step) (rev. 1064 17139012 97

First American Morlgage Services MMN
|
7

20140513001

Skagit County Auditor $79.00
5/13/2014 Page T of 811:06AM




EXHIBIT A

SKAGIT AND THE §
SHORT PLAT NO, MV,
1976 UNDER AUG 5 NO. 829867 IN VOLUME 1 OF SHORT PLATS, PAGE 109,
WASHINGTON, BEING A PORTION OF LOTS 6 AND 7,
LON TO SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON", AS PER PLAT

-- S, PAGES 20 AND 21.  SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MOUNT
VERNON, COUNTY OF ( STATE OF WASHINGTON.  SUBJECT TO: MINERAL
RESERVATIONS RECORD £R 25, 1900, IN VOLUME 41 OF DEEDS, PAGE 291,
RECORDS OF SKAGIT Ct ASHINGTON; COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, ETC.,
RECORDED JELY 6, 1977, UNDER FILE NO. 859940); EASEMENT AS SET FORTH ON
THE FACE OF THE PLAT, EASE ECORDED FEBRUARY 9, 1976 UNDER AUDITOR'S
FILE NO. 829829; EASEMENT RE€ D JANUARY 19, 1978 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO.
§72238.

TAX/PARCEL NO. 39560000070001 P67487

ALSO KNOWN AS: 4700 MONTE VISTAPL | M » WASHINGTON 98273

| PETERSON
e a

FIRST AMERICAN ELS _
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

YO, B L L A Jirnm

LOAN MODIFYCATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
lnstrument Form 3179 (fixed)}/ 3162 (step) (rev N0 12139013 87

Tirst Atnerican Mortgape Services meuﬂn l‘“l lﬁ“g ll“‘”
I
0017

201405j
Skagit County Auditor $79.00

5/13/2014 Page 8 of 8 11:05AM



